
HOOH & SMITH
Bonisters, Solicitors onct Notories pubtic

901 - 31 | I Portdge nvenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
CNNNDN
ffiH0w4
Tel: (204) 8854520
fax: (204) 837-9846
€-Mo i I : wsmith@hookondsm i th.com

July 31, 2OO8

Lionel Andr6 Bouchard
Box 81
Elie, MB ROH 0H0

Dear Sir:

find the enclosed in order. you will note that tirere i
the account that itemizes the time spent.

As discussed on several occasions, I am taking the rc
my account for services between May 15, 200b, an<l

Dennis fr. Snith, UB.
Bernord Toews, B.fr. tL.B.
Winston F. Snith, e.C.
Grant W. Davis, B.fr. tt.B.
Gordon P. Hook (Betired)
Gany N. Haruey (1944-199A)

Fite No 1 10905

Hand deliuered

portunity of enclosing herewith
uly 31, 2008. I trust you will
a client time diary attached to

to pay to us through Marlene
ucted from that retainer to pay

of $1,378.75 has been

$200.00
488.46

$690.2s

You may recall that from the retainer that vou al:r€
Legare in the amount of $2,500.00, g 1, 121-.2S was
Dennis Smith's account dated May 15, 2OOg. The
applied as follows:

Paid to Minister of Finance for Notice of App
Paid to Patrick Robson for process service 

-

Balance

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to con

Yours truly,

HOOK & SMITH

WFS/ca
Enclosure

cc. Marlene Legare (via email)



HOOH & 'MITH
Bonisters, Solicitors and Notaries pubtic

- 3l | 1 Portage F)venue
Winnipeg, Monitobo
CNNNDN
B3K OW4
Tel: (904) 8854590
fax: (204) 837-9846

€-Ma i | : wsmith@hookondsm iEh.com

July 3I ,2OO8

Lionel Andr6 Bouchard
Box 81
Elie, MB ROH 0H0

Dear Sir:

As earlier discussed, I arn taking the o
account for services rendered from the comm
2008 to July 31, 2008, relating to the above-m
have deducted the retainer received leaving a b

I am also enclosing herewith a copy of the Statenn
Lionel Bouchard denies owing you any money 'what
22, 2OO8, release that we have reviewed.

B. Smith,
Toews,B.fr. &.8.

>n F. Snith, Q.C.
W. Davis, B.n. U.B.
Thurme ier, B.n. ndv. tt. B.

P. Hook (Bethed)
N. Horuey (1944-199A)

Fite No 1 l275tlj

Hand deliuered

of enclosing herewith our
t of our services in mid June

action. You will note that I
due.

t of Defence in which Andr6
ver and refer to the January

If you have any questions about rthe account or th
do not hesitate to contact me. With regard to
normally be to prepare a list of documents, burl I
this time.

Yours truly,

WFS/ca
Enclosure

cc. Marlene Legare (via email)

Statement of Defence, please
defence, the next step would
not proceed with that step at

F. Smith, Q.C.



-3111 PORTAGEAVENUE
MANITOBA

R3K(M/4

IN ACCOUNT WITH

HOOK & SMI'TII
BARRISTERS AND SOLICI ORS

LionelAndr6 Bouchard
Box 81
Elie, Manitoba
V2X ON7

11090S

OUR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

all conespondence, memorandums, and other matter necessarily
althereto;

F. Smith:

'urt before a Master to obtain Pending Litigation order and ananging for filing
Land ritles office, receiving service of statement of Defense Jno perusing

TELEPT-IONE : (204) 885-41520
FA)(: (2(X) E37-sr&46

DATE: July 31, 2t)08

G.S.T. # R122243298

$2,647.50

25.00

315.00

1E5.33
133.63

$3,306.46

-1.1s2.25

92J1421,

Thurmeien
9.9hrs @ $225.00/hr
2.7 hrs @ $125.00/hr

$2,227.50
337.50

$25.00

275.00
40.00

fees:

administration, postage, photocopying, etc.

to Minister of Finance
to Minister of Finance

TOTAL:

monies transfened from trust:

& o.E.

DUE AND OWING:

We accept VISA, MasterCard and lnterac
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1 -3111 PORTAGEAVENUE
MANITOBA

R3K OW4

IN ACCOUNT WITH

HOOK& SMITH
BARR]ISTERS AND SOLICITORS

TELEPHONE: (204) 885i1520
FAX: (204) 937-$846

DATE: July 31, 2008

G.S.T. # R122243298

$9,850.00

62.50

689.50
495.63

$11,097.63

-690.29

$10JOZJ4

UR FILE NO.:

LionelAnd16 Bouchard
Box 81
Elie, Manitoba
V2X ON7

1 10905

OUR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

en May 15, 2008, and July 31, 2009, as per the attached
Time Diary, and including all legal services relating to the

for possession of and access to the Lionel Bouchard
ily home, including pleadings, briefs, preparation,

at court, all correspondence, memorandums, and
matter necessarily incidental thereto;

inston F. Smith: 42hrs @ $225.00/hr
Thurmeier: 3.2 hrs @ $125.00/hr

fees:

id administration, postage, photocopying, etc.
id for courier service attendance to Leegals
id for Leegals attendance to Queen's Bench

P.S.T . :
G.S.T . :

NT TOTAL:

monies transferred from trust:

DUE AND OWING:

$9,450.00
400.00

$25.00
7.s0

30.00

We accept VISA, MasterGard and lnterac
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l2ll08 0.20 Corespondence frw ltaderc enait RE
funeral evenl in Rrirnonfrm

thel
rmlnn

info on

0.40 Telephone call to Marlene Ieqare R[poss$le supolementary af f idivit
0.20 Telephone ciil fron otrpsing munsel RE

nrec'eedinq
3.00 heparatidn for Court points of arqnprt

fofurqmcy and for order of oosse6sion
1.50 Ameardnce at llotions Court bEfore
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0.80 Teleplone cali |o ltarlene Leqdre XE

court apearpce resull, etriLegy,
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45,20 ,,950,00


